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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNi#A

Application of Southern California
Edison Company (U338E) for
Approval of Its Carbon-Free
Surplus Energy Transaction with
Bonneville Power Administration.

08/07/20
03:45 PM

Application 19-10-001

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list

who have provided an e-mail address for Application 19-10-001.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a

Notice of Availability of the document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties

listed in the “Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail

address is provided.

The official service list I use is current as of today’s date.

Dated August 7, 2020, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ANTONINA V. SWANSEN

Antonina V. Swansen
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NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.

* h k ok khkhkkkhhkhkhkhhhhkhkhhhhkhkhkhhhkhkhhEkhkhkhhkk*h KK xR

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Scott Blaising

Counsel

BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN & SMITH, P.C.
915 L STREET, SUITE 1480

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 682-9702

blaising@braunlegal.com

For: California Choice Energy Authority

Cathy Defalco

CALIFORNIA CHOICE ENERGY AUTHORITY
44933 FERN AVENUE

LANCASTER CA 93534

(805) 260-9047

Cathy@CalChoice.org

For: California Choice Energy Authority (Joint CCAs)

Daniel Douglass

Attorney

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

4766 PARK GRANADA, SUITE 209
CALABASAS CA 91302

(818) 961-3001
Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com

For: Direct Access Customer Coalition and Alliance for Retail Energy

Markets

Elena Gekker

Legal Division

RM. 5137

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1642
egk@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates Office

Kevin Fox

Counsel

KEYES & FOX LLP

1580 N. LINCOLN, STE. 880

DENVER CO 80203

(510) 314-8201

KFox@XKeyesFox.com

For: Clean Power Alliance ofSouthern California (Joint CCAs)

Ralph Cavanagh

Counsel

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
111 SUTTER STREET, 21ST FL

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 875-6100

RCavanagh@nrdc.org

For: Natural Resources Defense Council

Ellen Berman

Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-4968

ellen.berman@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Imatthew Freedman

Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET STREET, 14TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X304
Matthew@TURN.org

For: The Utility Reform Network (TURN)

Josh Stoops

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING SMITH WYNNE, PC
915 L STREET, SUITE 1480
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812

Stoops@BraunLegal.com

Regulatory Clerk

BRAUN BLAISING SMITH WYNNE, PC
915 L STREET, STE. 1480
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812
Regulatory@BraunLegal.com

Justin Regnier
Exe. Div
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(916) 823-4784
Justin.Regnier@cpuc.ca.gov
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C.C. Song

Dir - Regulatory

CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE

555 WEST 5TH STREET

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 713-0363

CSong@CleanPowerAlliance.org

For: Clean Power Alliance of Southern California (Joint CCAs)

Nancy Whang

General Counsel

CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE

555 W. 5TH STREET, 35TH FL.
LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 595-7818
NWhang@CleanPowerAlliance.org

Matthew Langer

Attorney

CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE OF SO. CALIF.
555 WEST 5TH STREET, 35TH FL

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 269-5870
MLanger@CleanPowerAlliance.org

Carolyn Kehrein

ENERGY MANAGEMENT SERVICES
2602 CELEBRATION WAY
WOODLAND CA 95776

(530) 668-5600
cmkehrein@ems-ca.com

For: Energy Users Forum

Julie Halligan

Public Advocates Office

RM. 5041

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1587
jmh@cpuc.ca.gov

Karin M. Hieta

Public Advocates Office

RM. 5010

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4253
kar@cpuc.ca.gov

Julia Kantor
Attorney
KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
(617) 835-5113
JKantor@KeyesFox.com

Tim Lindl
Counsel
KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
(510) 314-8385
TLindl@KeyesFox.com

Hal Kane

Energy Division

RM. 7515

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2256
hk1@cpuc.ca.gov

Scarlett Liang-Uejio
Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5022

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1851

scl@cpuc.ca.gov

Shelly Lyser

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3447
sl7@cpuc.ca.gov

MRW & ASSOCIATES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw(@mrwassoc.com

Burton Mattson

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 2006

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2504

bwm@cpuc.ca.gov
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Alexander Merigan

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3303
amq(@cpuc.ca.gov

Matt Miley

Legal Division

RM. 5135

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3066
mm2(@cpuc.ca.gov

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776
RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com

Sue Mara

Consultant

RTO ADVISORS, L.L.C.

164 SPRINGDALE WAY
REDWOOD CITY CA 94062
(415) 902-4108
Sue.Mara@RTOadvisors.com

Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP31-E

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1240
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com

Christopher Summers

Regulatory Business Manager

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 637-7914

CSummers@sdge.com

Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE / PO BOX 800

ROSEMEAD CA 91770
(626) 302-6509
case.admin@sce.com

Janet S. Combs

Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
LAW DEPARTMENT

2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-1524

janet.combs@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Leuwam Tesfai

Executive Division

RM. 5137

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2403
1t3@cpuc.ca.gov

Kevin Woodruff

Consultant

WOODRUFF EXPERT SERVICES, INC.
1127 - 11TH STREET, SUITE 514
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 442-4877
kevin.d.woodruff@gmail.com

Sonja Ziaja

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1271
szl@cpuc.ca.gov
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